

## Information concerning the processing of my personal data within the call for applications for the 11<sup>th</sup> ZONTA STEM Award:

I am informed that my personal data stated in the application and the enclosures will be processed by JKU within the framework of the call for applications for the 11<sup>th</sup> ZONTA STEM Award for the handling of JKU's internal processes in relation to the call for applications – in case of the awardee also for the reporting of the award ceremony on JKU's website – as well as for internal evaluation processes (article 6 paragraph 1 letter b and letter f GDPR in conjunction with article 14 UG). In addition, my personal data will be forwarded to ZONTA Club Linz for handling the award and public outreach and documentation purposes.

Participation in the call for applications for the 11<sup>th</sup> ZONTA STEM Award is not premised upon disclosure of sensitive data<sup>1</sup>. Data of this nature holds no relevance for the awarding process. Should the documents submitted nevertheless contain such sensitive data, I agree to its processing within the framework of the call for applications for the 11<sup>th</sup> ZONTA STEM Award with my signature.

I also confirm that I have read and understood the supplement "Privacy Policy – Call for applications 11<sup>th</sup> ZONTA STEM Award".

Place/Date	Signature

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ethnicity; political views; religious or ideological convictions; union membership; genetic data; biometric data processed to unambiguously identify natural persons; health records; data connected to sexuality and sexual orientation